## Aiselukharka Rural Municipality Aiselukharka Rural Municipal Executive Aiselukharka Rural Municipal Executive

Re-Invitation for Bris

Contract Identification No: ARM-KHO-10/2077-78/SQ Date of publication: 20th April, 2021 (2078/01/07)

- 1. The Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka, Khotang, Nepalre-invites sealed quotations for the construction of Bakachol Ward Karyalaya Bhawan Nirman. The estimated amount for the works is 1,440,000.00 (With VAT).
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of *Aiselukharka Rural Municipality*, *Office Of Rural Municipal Executive*, *Aiselukharka*, *Khotang*, *Nepal* [or may visit PPMO website.www.bolpatra.gov.np.]
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka, Khotang, Nepal by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00 during Office Hours OR Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for esubmission from PPMO's e-GP [i.e. www.bopatra.gov.np/egp]. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document in the following account.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid security in Bank:
Bid Document Deposit Account No: 2330100301010002Account Name: Aiselukharka GA.PA. (GA.1.1) AnatarikRajaswaKhata
Bid Security Deposit Account No:2330100303010002Account Name: Aiselukharka GA.PA. (GA.3) DharautiKhata
Office Code no: 801010803

The eligible Bidders Shall Submit its bid along with the additional documents: scan copy of company/firm, registration certificate, VAT & PAN registration certificate, all TAX clearance certificates of F/Y 2076/077 and all other Documents mentioned in Bid data sheet (BDS).

- 4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office **Aiselukharka Rural Municipality**, **Office Of Rural Municipal Executive**, **Aiselukharka**, **Khotang**, **Nepal**by *hand [or through e-GP system i.ewww.bopatra.gov.np/egp]* on or before 12:00 pm on 05/05/2021 (2078/01/22). Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm on 05/05/2021 (2078/01/22)at the office of **Aiselukharka Rural Municipality, Office Of Rural Municipal Executive, Aiselukharka, Khotang, Nepal.** Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of **Nrs.40,000/**which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

S.N.	Contract identificatio n Number	Description and location of works	Last Date and Time of Submission	Date and Time of Opening	Estimated amount (Without VAT) (NRs)	Minimum Bid Security Amount (NRs)	Fee For Bid Documents (NRs)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security Validity Period
1.	ARM-KHO- 10/2077- 78/SQ	Bakachol Ward KaryalayaBhawanN irman	5th May 2021 <i>(2078/0</i> 1/22) at 12:00	5th May 2021 <i>(2078/01/</i> 22) at 1:00	1274336.29/-	40,000.00	1000.00	45 days	75 days

7. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Mr. W. State of the second